/—\i’ HIMELFARB PROSZANSKI
i.

Barnsters and Solicltors

480 University Avenue, Suite 1401
Toronto, Ontario, M5G 1V2
T: 416-599-8080 F: 416-599-3131
www.himprolaw.com

Writer’s extension: 258

Writer’s email:richard@himprolaw.com

April 15, 2019

Thornton Grout Finnigan LLP VIA EMAIL
Attn: Leanne Williams/Mitchell Grossell Email: Iwilliams@tgf.ca; mgrossell@tgf.ca
TD West Tower. Toronto-Dominion Centre (Lawyers for the Applicant, National Bank of Canada )

100 Wellington Street West, Suite 3200
Toronto, ON M5K 1K7

And To: Service List
Dear Counsel:

Re: Receivership Application by National Bank of Canada v. Bay Lawrence Inc.
Court File CV-19-00613203-00CL
Re 2013 Lawrence Avenue West, Toronto, Ontario
Our File No.: 181024

We enclose and serve upon you a copy of the Order of Justice Pattillo, dated April 15, 2019.

Respectfully,
HIMELFARB PROSZANSKI
Per:

—~ )

H sre—
Richard Quance
RQ:mp

Encls.

c.c. Client
c.c. Brian McCutcheon
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Parties/Lawyers
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THORNTON GROUT FINNIGAN
110 Wellington St. West, Suite 3200

TD West Tower, Toronto-Dominion Centre

Toronto, ON M5K 1K7

Leanne M. Williams
Tel:  416-304-0060
Email: lwilliams@tgf.ca

Mitchell W. Grossell
Tel:  416-304-7978
Fax: 416-304-1313
Email: mgrossell@tgf.ca

Lawyers for National Bank of Canada

LLP

VIA EMAIL lwilliams@tqgf.ca

BDO CANADA LIMITED
20 Wellington Street East, Suite 500
Toronto, ON MS5E 1C5

Josie Parisi

Tel:  416-865-0210
Fax: 416-865-0904
Email: jparisi@bdo.ca

Receiver of Bay Lawrence Inc.

VIA EMAIL: jparisi@bdo.ca

Abrahams LLP
488 Huron Street
Toronto, ON M5J 2R3

Garth Dingwall
Tel: 416-960-0304
Email: garth@abrahamsllp.com

Lawyer for Munir Subhani

VIA EMAIL: garth@abrahamsllp.com




Parties/Lawyers

Means of Service

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF CANADA
Department of Justice

Ontario Regional Office

The Exchange Tower

130 King Street West, Suite 3400, Box 36
Toronto, ON M5X 1K6

Diane Winters
Email: diane.winters@justice.gc.ca

Lawyer for the Canada Revenue Agency

VIA EMAIL: diane.winters@justice.gc.ca

ONTARIO MINISTRY OF THE
ENVIRONMENT

Ontario Central Regional Office
Place Nouveau

5775 Yonge Street, 8th Floor
Toronto, ON M2M 4J1

Lisa Tevisan

Tel:  416-326-1825

Fax: 416-325-6347

Email: lisa.trevisan@ontario.ca

Director of the Ontario Ministry of the
Environment, Central Region

VIA EMAIL: lisa.trevisan@ontario.ca




